

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Legislation Details

File #: 81376 Version: 1 Name: A Resolution authorizing a noncompetitive service

contract of \$150,000 of American Rescue Plan Local Fiscal Recovery Funds to President and Fellows of Harvard College, acting on behalf of the Taubman Center for State and Local Government at

the Harvard Ke

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 1/2/2024 In control: BOARD OF HEALTH FOR MADISON AND DANE

COUNTY

Enactment date: 2/16/2024 Enactment #: RES-24-00113

Title: A Resolution authorizing a noncompetitive service contract of \$150,000 of American Rescue Plan

Local Fiscal Recovery Funds to President and Fellows of Harvard College, acting on behalf of the Taubman Center for State and Local Government at the Harvard Kennedy School and authorizing The Board of Health for Madison and Dane County on behalf of Public Health Madison and Dane County to sign an agreement with them for the evaluation of the Community Alternative Response Emergency

Services (CARES) Program

Sponsors: Yannette Figueroa Cole, Derek Field, Dina Nina Martinez-Rutherford, Amani Latimer Burris, Barbara

Harrington-McKinney, MGR Govindarajan, Sabrina V. Madison

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Non-Competitive Selection Request

_					
	Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
	2/13/2024	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt	Pass
	2/7/2024	1	BOARD OF HEALTH FOR MADISON AND DANE COUNTY	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT	Pass
	1/16/2024	1	FINANCE COMMITTEE	Return to Lead with the Recommendation for Approval	Pass
	1/9/2024	1	BOARD OF HEALTH FOR MADISON AND DANE COUNTY	Refer	
	1/9/2024	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Refer	Pass
	1/2/2024	1	BOARD OF HEALTH FOR MADISON AND DANE COUNTY	Referred for Introduction	